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PREFACE

In the main portion of the Program Digest which was published
separately, 1983/84 AES organizational budget data were presented by
sub-activity (SA-1) and sub-sub-activity (SA-2).

In this Addendum to the Program Digest, the 1983/84 AES Total budget
data has been broken down two additional levels and is given by sub-sub-activity
(SA-2), sub-sub-sub-activity (SA-3) and sub-sub-sub-sub-activity (SA-4) in Annex
C. The data of Annex C has been reorganized by sub-activity and is displayed in
6 sections (I to IV).

Also, the budget data for 1983-84 has been broken down by
organizational unit and is given by sub-activity (SA-1), sub-sub-activity (SA-
2), sub-sub-sub-activity (SA-3), and sub-sub-sub-sub-activity (SA-4) in Annex D.
The data in Annex D is displayed in 7 sections (I to VII).

THE DATA IS BASED ON WORK PLANS SUBMITTED IN FEBRUARY 1983

Any errors in or suggested improvements to either the Program Digest
or the Addendum, should be addressed to the Chief, Program Development and
Evaluation Branch (APEC) at AES Downsview.




AVANT -PROPOS

Dans la partie principale du Résumé des programmes, document publié
séparément, les données budgétaires organisationnelles du SEA pour 1983-84 sont
présentées par sous-activité (SA-1) et par division de sous-activité (SA-2).

Dans ce supplément au Résumé des programmes, les données budgétaires
total du SEA pour 1983-84 ont été subdivisées et sont présentées par division de
sous-activité (SA-2), par sous-division de sous-activité (SA-3) et par élément
d'activité de programme (SA-4), d 1'annexe C. Les données figurant a 1'annexe C
sont ensuite réorganisées par sous-activité et présentées ainsi en 6 parties (I
aVvi).

Aussi, les données budgétaires pour 1983-84 ont été subdivisées par
unités organisationnelles et sont présentées pas sous-activité (SA-1), par
division de sous-activité (SA-2), par sous-division de sous-activité (SA 3), et
par élément d'activité de programme, d 1'annexe D. Les données figurant &
1'annexe D sont présentées en 7 parties (I a VII).

LES DONNEES SONT BASEES SUR DES PLANS DE TRAVAIL PRESENTES EN FEVRIER 1982

Si vous voulez signaler des erreurs ou suggérer des améliorations en
rapport avec le Résumé des programmes ou avec le Supplément, vous devriez vous
addresser au chef de 1a Direction de 1'élaboration et de 1'évaluation des
programmes (APEC) du SEA & Downsview.
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Atmospheric Environment Service
Program Activity Structure

for 1983-84
SA-1 SA-2 SA-3  SA-4
0800
0810

0811 0812

0820
0821
0822
0823

0830

0831
0832
0833
0840 0841

0850
0851
0852
0853
0854
0855
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Service de 1'Environnement Atmosphérique
Structure des Activités de Programme
pour 1983-84

Management & Common Support Services
Gestion et services ordinaires de soutien

Management
Gestion

Departmental Management
Gestion ministéerielle

Management Support
Soutien de gestion

Liason & Co-ordination
Coordination and liaison

Policy, Planning & Evaluation
Politique, planification et évaluation

Activity Support Management
Gestion du soutien aux activités

Common Support Services_
Services de soutien général

Personnel Services
Services de personnel

O0fficial Languages
Langues officielles

Management Training & Development
Formation et perfectionnement en gestion

Financial Services
Services financiers

General Administration
Administration générale

Official Services
Services de bureau

Graphic Arts and Audio Visual Services
Graphisme et services audio-visuels

Materiel Management
Gestion du mateériel

Physical Facilities
Installations

Warehousing
Services d'entrepot




for 1983-84
SA-1 SA-2 SA-3  SA-4
0860 0861
0870 0871
0880 0881
0890 0891
1000
1100
1110 1111
1120
1121
1122
1143
1125
1200
1210 1211
1220
1221
1223
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Atmospheric Environment Service Service de 1'Environnement Atmosphérique
Program Activity Structure

Structure des Activités de Programme
pour 1983-84

Public Information
Informations au public

Publications
Publications

Library Services R
Services de bibliotheque

Grants and Contributions
Dons et subventions

Weather Services _
Services Meteorologiques

Public Weather )
Services metéorologiques au public

Forecast Services
Services de prévision

Provision of Serviges
Prestation de services

Prgsentatjon
Presentation

Presentation/Observations
Présentation/Observation

Weatheradio
Radiométéo

Emergencies
Situations d'urgence

Marine Weather Services o
Services meteorologiques maritimes

Forecast Services
Services de prévision

Provisiqn of Serviqes
Prestation de services

Presentation
Presentation

Weatheradio
Radiometeo
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Atmospheric Environment Service Service de 1'Environnement Atmosphérique
Program Activity Structure Structure des Activités de Programme
for 1983-84 pour 1983-84

SA-1  SA-2 SA-3  SA-4

1300 Aviation Weather Services_
Services météorologiques a 1'aviation

1310 1311 Forecast Services
Services de prevision

1320 Provision of Services
Prestation de services

1330 Presentation
Présentation

1340 Presentation/Observations
Présentation/Observation

1400 1410 Economic Weather Services o
Services météorologiques d'intérét economique

1411 Forecast Services
Services de prévision

1420 Provision of Services
Prestation de services

1500 Canadian Forces Weather Services
Services metéeologiques des FAC

1510 1511 Management and Administration
Gestion et administration

1600 Planning and Development
Planification -et dévelopment

1610 Management and Co-ordination
Gestion et coordination

1620 Training
Formation

1630 Research Su?port
Soutien de

a recherche
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Atmospheric Environment Service Service de 1'Environnement Atmosphérique
Program Activity Structure Structure des Activités de Programme
for 1983-84 pour 1983-84

SA-1 SA-2 SA-3  SA-4

1700 Operational Services
Services opérationnels

1710 ?erat1ona1 Planning and Management
Planification et gestion

1720 Computers and Communication
Informatique et communications

1730 Forecasting Centres
Centres de prévision

1740 Support to CFE
Soutien-Forces armées - Europe

1750 Support to MOBCOM
Soutien-région militaire - (terre)

1760 Support to MARCOM
Soutien-région militaire - (mer)

1770 Support to AIRCOM
Soutien- regwon militaire - (air)

2000 Data
Donnees

2100 Surface Weather QObservations
Observations météorologiques en surface

2110 Manned Stations
Stations surveillées

2120 Manned/Automatic_Stations
Stations surveillées/automatiques

2130 Automatic Stations
Stations automatiques

2140 CMTA Stations
Stations de 1'ATMC

2150 Dewline Stations
Stat1ons de la ligne avancée du réseau
d'alerte

2160 Contract Stations
Stations sous contrat

2200 2201 Upper Air Stations
Stations aérologiques



Atmospheric Environment Service
Program Activity Structure
for 1983-84

SA-1  SA-2 SA-3  SA-4
2300

2310

2320

2330

2340
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Service de 1'Environnement Atmosphérique
Structure des Activités de Programme
pour 1983-84

Other Observations/Products
Autres Observations/produits

Satellite - Geostationary
Satellaire géostationaire

Satellite - Polar Orbitting
Satellaire a orbite polaire

Radar
Radars

Other
Autres

3000 Weather Services Support Systems

Systémes de soutien aux services météorologiques

3010

3020

3030

3100

3110

3120

3130

3200

3210

3220

3230

3240

3250

Central Meteorological Services
Services météorologiques centraux

Forecast Services
Services de prévision

Operational Development
Développement opérational

Forecast Operations
Soutien aux opérations de prévision

Systems Support
Systémes de soutien

ODIT
DOMAF

Special Projects
Projets spéciaux

Forecast Production Research o
Recherche sur 1'élaboration des prévisions

Numerical Prediction Research _
Recherche sur la prévision numérique

Weather Forecasting_Research
Recherche sur la prévision météorologique

Systems Design
Conception des systémes

Environmental Prediction Research
Recherche sur la prévision environmentale

Energy Transport
Transport de 1'energie




Atmospheric Environment Service
Program Activity Structure

for 1983-84

SA-1  SA-2  SA-3

SA-4

3300

3400

3500

3310

3320

3330

3340

3410

3510

3520

3530

3540

3550

3560

3570

3580
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Service de 1'Environnement Atmosphérique
Structure des Activités de Programme
pour 1983-84

Data Acquisition Research
Recherche sur la saisie des données

Satellite/Radar A? lications
Applications satellites/radars

Satellite Data Lab. Operations
Exploitation des laboratoires de données
satellitaires

Observing_ Networks R/D
R&D des réseaux d'observation

Weather Radar
Radars metéorologiques

Planning and Co-ordination
Planification et Coordination

Communications
Communications

Weather Facsimile System
Réseau fac-similé météorologique

Satellite Facsimile System
Réseau fac-simile satellitaire

Teletype System
Réseau de téléimprimeurs

RPN Computer Services
Communications radar

CMC Communications
Communications du CMC

Communications Operations
Opérations de communications

Systems Development
Elaboration des systémes

Computer-Based Communications
Communications informatiques
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Atmospheric Environment Service Service de 1'Environnement Atmosphérique
Program Activity Structure Structure des Activités de Programme
for 1983-84 pour 1983-84

SA-1  SA-2 SA-3  SA-4

3600 EDP Services
Services de TED

3610 CMC Computer Services
Services informatiques pour le CMC
3620 RPN Computer Services
Services informatiques pour le RPN
3630 Regional Computer Services
Services d'information régionale
3640 Planning and Systems Support
Soutien des systémes et planification
3650 Systems Development
Elaboration des systémes
3660 Numerical Processing Services
Services de traitement numérique
3670 General Processing Services
Services de traitement général
3680 Graphics Services
Services graphiques par ordinateur
3690 Facilities and Security
Installations et sécurité
3700 Training
Formation
3705 Training - Meteorologists

Formation météorologues

3710 Training - Technicians
Formation techniciens

3715 Training - Other Groups
Formation autres groupes

3720 Co-orqinapion & Common Services
Coordination et services communs

3725 Publications Editing
Publication et révision




Atmospheric Environment Service
Program Activity Structure

for 1983-84

SA-1 SA-2  SA-3

SA-4

3750

3800

3900

3950

3755

3760

3765

3770

3775

3780

3805

3810

3815

3820

3825

3910

3955

3960

Service de 1'Environnement Atmosphérique
Structure des Activités de Programme
pour 1983-84

Inspection & Maintenance
Inspection et entretien

Inspection & Maintenance
Inspection et entretien

Maintenance - Electronics
Entretien-électronique

Maintenance - Facilities
Entretien-installations

Inspection of Presentation
Inspection de présentation

Standards & Requirements
Normes et exigences

Installations N
Installations des systemes

Data Acquisition Services
Services de saisie des donnees

Technology Services
Services technologiques

Procrurement Services
Services de saisie

P]anning, Standards, Co-ordinatiqn
Planification, normes, coordination

Maintenance - Control
Entretien-central

Operational & Comm. Support
Soutien opérationnel et ordinaire

Management
Gestion

Management Support
Soutien de gestion

Financial Support
Soutien financier

Administrative Support
Soutien administratif
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Atmospheric Environment Service Service de 1'Environnement Atmosphérique

Program Activity Structure

for 1983-84

SA-1  SA-2  SA-3

SA-4

4000

4100

4110

4200

4300

4500 4510

4120

4130

4140

4150

4160

4210

4310

4320

4330

4340

4350

4511

4520

Structure des Activités de Programme
pour 1983-84

Climate Program
Programme climatologique

Climate Services
Services climatologiques

Data Services
Services relatifs aux données

Climate Stations
Stations climatologiques

Informaion Services
Services d'information

Data Management _
Gestion des données

Data Acquisition Services
Services de saisie des données

Special Data Networks _
Réseaux des données spéciales

Regional Consultation & Development
Consultation et applications régionales

National Consultation & Applications
Consultaton et développement au niveau
national

Hydrometeorology & Marine
Hydrometéorologie et marine

Applications & Impacts
Applications et repercussions

Energy
Energie

Monitoring
Surveillance

Environmental Assessment
Evaluation et examen environmentaux

Climate Research
Recherche climatologique

Numerical Modelling
Modélisation numérique

Research
Recherche
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Atmospheric Environment Service Service de 1'Environnement Atmosphérique

Program Activity Structure
for 1983-84

SA-1  SA-2  SA-3  SA-4
4600 4610
4611
4620
4630
4640
4650
4660
5000
5100 5110 5120
5200 5210 5220
5300 5310 5320
5400 5410
5430
5440
5450

Structure des Activités de Programme
pour 1983-84

Climate Program Support Systems
Soutien des systemes pour les services
climatologiques

g{stems Development _
aboration des systemes

Data Entry Services _
Services d'acces aux données

Computer Processing Services
Services de traitment informatique

Communication Support
Soutien-communications

Graphics Services
Services graphiques par ordinateur

Management & Support
Gestion et soutien

Ice Services
Services des glaces

Ice Reconnaissance & Data ;
Exploration et saisie des donneées

Ice Analysis & Forecasting
Analyse et prévision des glaces

Ice Climate Services
Services climatologiques des glaces

Ice Services Support System
Systémes soutien des services des glaces

Research
Recherche

Management
Gestion

Management Support
Soutien de gestion
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Atmospheric Environment Service Service de 1'Environnement Atmosphérique
Program Activity Structure Structure des Activités de Programme
for 1983-84 pour 1983-84

SA-1  SA-2 SA-3  SA-4

6000 Air Quality Services & Research
Recherche et services de la qualité de 1'air

6100 6110 6120 Air Quality Services
Services relatif a la qualité de 1'air

6300 Air Quality Research
Recherche sur la qualité de 1'air

6310 Processes
Processus

6320 Atmospheric Dispersion
Dispersion atmosphérique

6330 Atmospheric Chemistry
Chimie atmosphérique

6400 LRTAP - A
TGDPA - A

6410 Modelling
Modélisation

6420 Monitoring
Surveillance

6430 Research
Recherche

6440 Co-ordination
Coordination

6500 Toxic Chemicals -A
Produits chimiques toxiques - A

6510 Monitoring
Surveillance

6520 Research
Recherche

6530 Co-ordination
Coordination




Atmospheric Environment Service
Program Activity Structure
for 1983-84

SA-1  SA-2

SA-3

SA-4

6600

6700

6610

6710

6611

6620

6630

6640

6650

6660

6670

6680

6711

6720

6730

6740

6750

6760
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Service de 1'Environnement Atmosphérique
Structure des Activités de Programme
pour 1983-84

Research - Other
Recherche - autre

Stratospheric Pollution
Pollution stratosphérique

Atmospheric Radiation
Rayonnement atmosphérique

Ozone Monitoring
Surveillance de 1'ozone

Solar Energy
Energie solaire

Wind Energy
Energie éolienne

Cloud and Precip. Physics
Physique des nuages/précipitations

Boundary Layer
Couche Tlimite

Cloud Chemistry
Chimie des nuages

Air Quality & Research Support Service
Soutien, qualité de 1'air et recherche

Management
Gestion

Management Support
Soutien de gestion

Instrument Support to Research
Soutien, instruments pour la recherche

PHD Leave
Congé doctorat

EDP Services
Services TED

Visiting Fellowships
Bourses de perfectionnement pour
stagiaires
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Atmospheric Environment Service Service de 1'Environnement Atmosphérique

Program Activity Structure
for 1983-84
SA-1 SA-2 SA-3  SA-4
7000
7100 7110 7120
7200 7210 7220
7300 7310 7320
7400 7410 7420
7500 7510 7520

Structure des Activités de Programme
pour 1983-84

Departmental Integrated Programs
Programmes integres du Ministére

Environmental Assessment & Review
Revue prospective d'environnement

LRTAP
TGDPA

Toxic Chemicals
Produits chimiques toxiques

Great Lakes Water Quality
Qualité de 1'eau des Grands Lacs

Baseline Studies
Etudes de reference
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Annex B Annexe B

PROGRAM REPERTOIRE

des
ACTIVITY

ACTIVITES

STRUCTURE de

PROGRAMME
DICTIONARY

BY

par
Sub-Activity (SA-1), Sous-activité (SA-1)
Sub-Sub-Activity (SA-2), Division de sous-activité (SA-2)
Sub-Sub-Sub-Activity Sous-division de sous activité
(sa-3), and (sa=-3), et
Sub-Sub-Sub-Sub-Activity Elément d'activité de programme

(SA--4) (sa-4)
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December 1982
APEC

D ICTIONARY
for
ATMOSPHERIC ENVIRONMENT SERVICE'S

Program Actlivity Structure

This dictlonary defines the Program Activity Structure for the Atmospheric Environment
Service In terms of the programs, resources and organizations to be identifled with each
activity element.

NOTES

Resources (PYs and $) ldentified agalnst an activity element are those
resources which directly and uniquely support that activity. This Is to
include any dedicated management, supervisory, secretarial and clerical
support. Non-dedicated management, secretarial and clerical support should
be included in the most appropriate common support element.

Resources ldentifled as support to "Marine Weather, Aviation Weather and
Economic Weather Services" are incremental to those resources identified in
support to "Public Weather Services".

Activity elements are identifled at the SA-4 level In the AES program
activity structure.




17

Décembre 1982
APEC

SERVICE DE L'ENVIRONNEMENT ATMOSPHERI|QUE

REPERTOIRE et STRUCTURE
DES
ACTIVITES DE PROGRAMME

Ce répertoire présente la structure des activités de programme du SEA selon ses
programmes, ressources et organisations Identiflies par chaque &lément d'activité.

NOTES

| e Seules les ressources (AP et $) qul soutiennent directement et uniquement un
&lément d'activité sont identifiées par cet &lément. Celui-ci doit comprendre
tout soutien specialisé de gestion, de direction, de secretariat et de travall du
bureau; dans le cas ou ce soutlen n'est pas spécialisé il doit &tre inclus sous
|'élément de soutien commun le plus approprie.

2. Les ressources qui sont identifiées comme soutien aux "services méteorologliques
maritimes, a |'aviation et aux secteurs economiques" doivent s'ajouter 2 celles
qui sont identiflées comme soutien aux services "mé*éorologlques pour le
public".

3o Les &léments d'activite sont identifiés au nlveau SA-4 dans la structure des

activités de programme du SEA.
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PROGRAM ACTIVITY STRUCTURE
ACTIVITY: ATMOSPHERIC ENVIRONMENT SERVICE

(Elements)
SA-1 SA-2 SA=3 SA-4 DESCRIPT ION
0800 Roll up of AES management and common support services resources
which are not Identified as supporting one of the other program
components
0810 Roll up of AES management and management support
0811 0812 ADMA, secretary, and executive assistant
0820 Roll up of AES management supporte.

0821 International Affalrs Office

0822 Policy, Planning and Assessment DIrectorate

0823 Director (AABD) and office support; resources In support of the
improvement & maintenance of management Information systems.

0830 Rol |l up AES common support services
0831 Roll up AES Personnel Services

0832 Resources In support of government's officlial languages policy
- Including French Language Control Officer

0833 Management fralning and development budgets identified In any
organizational unit

0840 0841 Roll up & element = provision of financial services fo AES -
Finance Division (AAF)
0850 Roll up general administration services

0851 General Administrative Services to AES - General Adminisfration
Division (AAG), excepting that Identified under 0852 and 0854 -
including AAGR, AAGD, etc.

0852 Graphic arts and audio visual services = AAG, etc.

0853 Chlef, Material Management Division (AAM) and Inventory Management
including inventory analysis/control, procurement and related
financial functions and data acquisition services in support of
AAM

0854 AAB resources pertaining to the operation, repair and upkeep of

AES bulldings; voice communications (Headquarters); health, safety
& security.
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STRUCTURE DES ACTIVITES DE PROGRAMME

ACTIVITE: SERVICE DE L'ENVIRONNEMENT ATMOSPHERIQUE
(Eléments)
SA-1 SA-2 SA-3 SA-4 DESCRIPTION
0800 Agrégaflon des ressources pour les services de gestion et de
soutien commun du SEA qui ne sont pas identifiés sous les autres
actlvités de programmes.
0810 Agrégation des services de gestion et de soutien de gestion du SEA.
0811 0812 SMA, sa secrétaire, et son chef de cabinet.
0820 Agrégation de soutlen de gestion du SEA.

0821 Bureau des affaires Internationales.

0822 Direction génerale de la politique, de la planification et de
|'évaluation.

0823 Directeur des finances et de |'administration (AABD) et son
soutien de bureau; ressources pour |'amélioration et |'entretien
des systemes d'Information de gestion.

0830 Agrégation des services communs de soutien.
0831 Agrégation des services de personnel.

0832 Ressources pour la politique des langues officielles du
gouvernement qul comprennent |'agent de contrdle des traductions
frangaises.

0833 Ressources dans toute organisation pour la formation et
|'amél loration des gestionnaires.

0840 0841 Agrégation et elément - prestation de services financliers pour le
SEA - Division des finances (AAF).
0850 Agrégation des services de |'administration générale.

0851 Services d'administration générale pour le SEA - Division de
|'administration générale (AAG), a I|'exception de ce qui'est
Identifié sous 0852 ou 0854 - comprennent AAGR, AAGD, etc.

0852 Graphisme et services audio-visuels = AAG etc.

0853 Chef, Division de la gestion du matériel (AAM) et gestion
d'inventaire ainsi que |'analyse et |e contrdle d'inventalire,
|'acqusition, les services de la salsie des données, et les
services financiers qui se rattachent directement au soutien de
AAM.

0854 Ressources d'exploitation de AAB réparation et entretien des

&difices du SEA; communications té&léphoniques; santé, slretée, et
securite.
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(Elements)
SA-1 SA-2 SA-3 SA-4 DESCRIPTION
0855 Material distribution within AAM Including warehousing, and
traffic management.
0860 0861 Resources In Downsview and Reglons pertaining to the provision of
public Information including publications for public distribution
0870 0871 Printing Unit, (AAG) and other resources ldentified as supporting
the production of technlical or scientific publications.
0880 0881 AES library facilities In Downsview
0890 0891 WMO, CMOS, etc.
1000 Roll up provision of weather services
1100 Roll ups direct Incremental resources for provision of public,
1200 marine, aviation and economic weather services, respectively
1300
1400
1110 1N Roll ups & elements - direct incremental resources for the
1210 1211 productfon of forecasts for the public, marine, aviation and
1310 131 economic sectors, respectively
1410 1411
1120 Roll ups direct incremental resources for the provision of weather
1220 services to the public, marine and avaifion sectors, respectively
1320
1121 Direct Incremental resources for presentation services to the
1221 public, marine and aviation sectors, respectively
1330
1122 Direct incremental resources-weather offices providing both
1340 presentation and observing services In support of publlic and
aviation sectors, respectively
1123 Direct incremental resources-services provided via Weatheradio to
1223 the public and marine sectors, respectively
1125 Resources for dealing with environmental emergencies
1420 Direct incremental resources - provision of service for economic

weather
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SA-1 SA-2 SA-3 SA-4 DESCRIPTION
0855 Distribution du matériel dans AAM ainsi que services d'entrepdt et
de supervision pour le courrier interne.
0860 0861 Ressources a Downsview et dans les régions quant a |'information
et quant aux publications destinées au grand public.
0870 0871 Sous-section de |'Iimprimerie (AAG) et autres ressources pour la
préparation des publications scientifiques et techniques.
0880 0881 Division des services de bibllothéque a Downsview.
0890 0891 OMM, SCMO, etc.
1000 Agrégation - services météorologlques.
1110 Agrégation - ressources accrues qui se rattachent directement
1200 3 la production des prévisions destinées au grand public, aux
1300 Intéréts maritimes, 3 I'aviation, et aux secteurs economiques;
1400 respectivement.
1110 IRRAI Agrédation et @léments - ressources accrues qui se
1210 1211 rattachent directement a la production des prévisions destinées
1310 1311 au grand publlic, aux intéréts maritimes, a I'aviation, et aux
1410 1411 secteurs économiques, respectivement.
1120 Agrégation - ressources accrues qui se rattachent
1220 directement 2 la prestation de services météorologiques au grand
1320 public, aux Intéréts maritimes, et a I'aviation, respectivement.
121 Ressources accrues qul se rattachent directement aux services
1221 de présentation au grand public, aux Intéréts maritimes, et 2
1330 |'aviation, respectivement.
1122 Ressources accrues qul se rattachent directement aux bureaux
1340 météorologiques qui fournissent 3 la fois les services de
présentation et d'observation météorologique au grand public et 3
|'aviation, respectivement.
1123 Ressources accures qul se rattachent directement aux services
1223 météorologiques fournis par Radlométéo au grand public et aux
intéréts maritimes, respectivement.
1125 Ressources pour tralter des situations d'urgence
environnementale.
1420 Ressources accrues qui se rattachent directement 2 la prestation

de services méféorologlques aux secteurs économiques.




(Elements)
SA-1 SA-2 SA-3 SA-4 DESCRIPT ION
1500 1510 1511 Canadian Forces Weather Services. These elements are strictly for
1600 to DMETOC's use.
1700 1770
2000 Roll up of the resources in direct support of data collectlon
(support services are ldentified under 3000)
2100 2110 Surface Weather Station Operations according to the type of
to station-to include funds paid by AES to TC for observation

2160 services. 2160 should be used for all contract-stations Including

CATA and CMTA statlions.

2200 2201 U/A Station operations

2300 Roll up data/products obtained by means of Satel lites, Radars and
other sensing devices.

2310 Geostatlionary satel lite operations excluding Satel lite Data Lab.

2320 Polar Orbiting Satellite operations, excluding Satellite Data Lab.

2330 Radar operations In reglons

2340 Other observations, Including ASAP, etc.

3000 Roll up of the resources necessary to operate the support systems
needed to produce any one of the Weather Services' outputs
3010 Roll up meteorological services provided centrally by
organizations other than the reglons.

3020 Resources, other than regional, in direct support of the
production of forecasts includes CMC, etc.

3030 Resources, other than reglional, In support of the development,
updating and Improvement of operational procedures and services-
includes CMC, etfc.

3100 Rol| up development & operation of support systems for forecast
operations

3110 Headquarters and reglonal systems support fo forecast operations-
Includes AFFC and secretary, AFFF, chief meteorologlists and admin.
support, and supplles in forecast centfres

3120 Resources In direct support of ODIT activities
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SA-1 SA-2 SA-3 SA-4 DESCRIPTION
1500 1510 1511 Services météorologliques des Forces armées canadiennes. Pour
1600 3 utilisation par DMETOC seulement.
1700 1770
2000 Agrégation - ressources qul soutiennent directement la col lecte
des données (les services de soutien sont identifliés sous 3000).
2100 2110 Exploitation des stations d'observations météorologiques de
a surface selon leur type; comprend les fonds payées par le SEA 3 TC

2160 pour services d'observation. On doit utiliser 2160 pour toutes les
statlons a contrat y compris celles de TC et ATMC.

2200 2201 Agregation et elément - Exploltation des stations aérologiques.
2300 Agrégation - donndes et prodults obtenus par satellites, radar, e+
autres systemes.

2310 Exploitation des satellites géostationnalres, avec |'exception des
laboratolires de données satellitaires.

2320 Exploitation des satellites a orbite polalre, avec |'exception des
|aboratoires de données satellitaires.

2330 Exploltation de radars dans les régions.

2340 Autres observations qui comprennent ASAP, etc.

3000 Agrégation - ressources .nécessalres pour les systémes de soutien
requlis pour le fonctionnement des services méféorologiques.
3010 Agrégation - services méteorologiques fournis par les
organisations centrales autres que les régions.

3020 Ressources, autres que régionales, qul se rattachent directement 2
la production des préevisions, comprennent le CMC, etc.

3030 Ressources, autres que regionales, pour |'élaboration, la révision
et 1'amélioration des procédures et services d'exploitation,
comprennent l|e CMC, etfc.

3100 Agrégation - &laboration et exploitation des systemes de soutlen

pour |'obtention de prévisions.
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SA-1 SA-2 SA-3 SA-4 DESCRIPTION
3130 Resources in support of special projects directly related to
forecast production
3200 Roll up research and development related to forecast production
methods, procedures, models and systems for weather and weather
related environmental parameters.
3210 R & D into numerical prediction models and their application In
+he AES forecast system - includes RPN, etfc.
3220 R & D into weather forecasting technliques and procedures includes
MSRB, etc.
3230 Design, development and implementation of systems in support of
forecast production and forecast production research - MSRB, etc.
3240 R & D Into forecasting methods and procedures for weather related
environmental parameters - Includes MSRB, etfc.
3250 R & D in support of Energy Transport & Arctic Marine programs
3300 Roll up research & development into ftechniques, procedures,
systems and applications related to data acquisition
3310 R & D on the application of Satellite/Radar data to AES operatlons
- MSRB, etc.
3320 Satellite Data Lab. operations - MSRB
3330 R & D for the development and improvement of AES observing
networks
3340 Development and improvement of AES weather radar systems and thelr
application In the AES forecast system
3400 3410 Roll up & element - planning and coordination related fo the
provision of weather services - Includes AFWC, reglonal and
headquarters weather services units, efc.
3500 Roll up all communications services In support of Weather
Services.
3510 Resources Iin support of the management, planning and development
3520 of AES weather facsimile, satellite facsimile, teletype and
3530 Radar communications systems and networks respectively

3540




(E1éments)

SA-1 SA=2 SA-3 SA-4 DESCRIPTION

3110 Soutien, a I'Administration centrale et dans les régfons, des
systémes pour les prévisions comprend AFFC et sa secretaire, AFFF,
chefs météorologues, le soutlen d'administration et les
approvisionnements pour les centres de préevision.

3120 Ressources quil soutliennent directement les activités de DOMAF
(développement opérationnel, mise en application et formation).

3130 Ressources pour les projets spéclaux qui se rattachent directe—
ment a la production des prévisions.

3200 Agrégation - R&D sur les méthodes, modeles et systdmes de
prevision du temps et des paramétres qul s'y rattachent.

3210 R&D sur les modeles numéer Iques et leurs applications dans le
systeme de prevision du SEA, comprend RPN, etc.

3220 R&D sur les techniques et méthodes de prévision météorologique -
comprend MSRB, etc.

3230 Conception, élaboration et mise en place des systémes pour la
production des prévisions et la recherche sur la réalisation des
prévisions.

3240 R&D sur les meéthodes de prévision quant aux parametres
environnementaux - comprend MSRB, etc.

3250 R&D qul se rattache au programme du Transport de |'énergie et du
transport maritime dans |'arctique.

3300 Agrégaflon - R&D sur les techniques, les méthodes, les systemes et
les applications qui se rattachent a la saisie des donndes.

3310 R&D sur I'application des données satellitaires/radar aux
opérations du SEA - MSRB, etc.

3320 Exploitation des laboratoires de données satel |itaires - MSRB.

3330 R&D sur |'&laboration et I'amélioration des réseaux d'observation
du SEA.

3340 Elaboration et amédlioration des systémes de radar méteorologiques

du SEA et de leurs applications dans le systeme de prévision du
SEA.




26

(Elements)
SA-1 SA-2 SA-3 SA-4 DESCRIPTION

3550 CMC communications operations

3560 Reglonal and central resources In support of communications
operations-includes communication officer, WO & WS felephones, etc.

3570 Development of the new communication system.

3580 Codecon and DCP computer communications

3600 Roll up EDP services In support of Weather Services.

3610 Computer services to CMC re Weather Services

3620 Computer services to research - includes RPN etfc.

3630 Regional computer support and operations

3640 Reglonal and central resources for planning and system support
related fo the provision of computer services.

3650 Resources associated with the development of applications soffware
- ACPD, etc.

3660 Resources assoclated wlth hardware or system software for elther
+he CYBER 176 or Vector Computer - ACPD

3670 Resources associated with hardware or system soffware for the
CYBER 720 front end computer - ACPD

3680 Resources assoclated with hardware or software for the provision
of graphics support services = ACPD, etc.

3690 Resources associated with the physical facilities changes and
thelr security - ACPD

3700 Roll up resources In support of the training and recrultment of

MT's, EG's and other occupational groups re weather related
topics, and Ilaison with universities

3705 Tralning of meteorologists, technicians and other occupational

3710 groups, respectively, including dedicated clerical, secretfarial

3715 and supervisory staff.




(Eléments)
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SA-1 SA-2 SA-3 SA-4 DESCRIPTION
3400 3410 Agrégation et &lément - planification et coordination qui se
rattachent 2 la prestation de services météorologiques - et
comprennent AFWC, les unités des services météorologliques 3
Downsview et dans les reglons, etc.
3500 Agrégation - tous les services de communlication qui soutiennent
les services méteorologiques.

3510 Ressources qul soutiennent la gestion, la planification et

3520 I'élaboration du réseau fac-similé météorologique, du réseau fac-

3530 sImi1é satellitalre, du réseau de t&l&imprimeurs et du systeme de

3540 communlication radar, respectivement.

3550 Exploitation des systémes de communication au CMC.

3560 Ressources a Downsview et dans les régions qui soutiennent
I'exploitation opérations du systeme de communication -
comprennent |['agent de communication, les communications
téléphoniques aux bureaux météorologiques et aux stations
méteorologiques, etc.

3570 Elaboration du nouveau systeme de communication.

3580
Communications informatiques - CODECON et PCD.

3600 Agrégafion - services TED pour le soutien des services
météorologiques.

3610 Services Informatiques au CMC qul se rattachent aux services
météorologiques.

3620 Services informatiques pour la recherche - comprennent RPN, etc.

3630 Exploitation des systémes informatiques et soutien informatique
dans les regions.

3640 Ressources centrales et régionales pour le soutien de la
planification et des systemes qui se rattachent aux services
informatiquese.

3650 Ressources concernant |'élaboration du logiciel d'application -
ACPD, etfce.

3660 Ressources concernant le matériel ou le logiciel pour le CYBER76
ou |'ordinateur vectorielle - ACPD.

3670 Ressources concernant le matériel ou le logiciel pour le CYBER720
- ACPD.

3680 Les ressources concernant le materiel ou le logiciel pour les

services de soutlien graphique d'ordinateur - ACPD, etc.
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SA-1 SA-2 SA-3 SA-4 DESCRIPTION

3720 Recruitment, AES human resource requlirements, coordination with
Canadian universities; graphic arts, audio visual and computer
support; common admin., secretarial and management support.

3725 English and French Edifing units, publications, etc.

3750 Roll up fInspection and maintenance services In support of Weather

Services, not Including ACSD

3755 All Tnspection and malntenance services, not included In 3760,
3765, 3770 - reglons etfc.

3760 Malntenance of electronic systems and equipment

3765 Malntenance of AES faclilities, Including funds paid to TC re
facility malntenance - regions, etfc.

3770 Inspection of W04 presentation services, certification of MOT AWIS
Inspectors, etc.

) 3775 Standards and requirements for weather services as per MANOBS,

MANOP, METNET, etc.

3780 Inspection services and initial servicing relative to the
Instal lation of new systems, relocation at new sifes, etc -
regions, etce.

3800 Roll up support services relating to the acquisition of data for

Weather Services.

3805 Deslign, development, evaluation and festing of new data
acquisition systems - ACSD, etc.

3810 Provision of specifications, requisitions, contract management,
technical manuals, quallty assurance relative fo procurements. -
ACSD, etc.

3815 Planning, coordination, lialson (lnc|uding's+andlng committees);
dentiflication, development and publication of standards, needs
& requirements for network, data, instrumentation and procedures -
ACSD, etc.

3820 Malntenance support services provided centrally (non reglonal),

i.e. standards, publications, upgrades and modl flcations,
contracts and agreements, and installation and inspection of new
systems - ACSD




(E1éments)
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SA-1 SA-2 SA=3 SA-4 DESCRIPTION
3690 Les ressources concernant le changements des Installation et leur
sécurite, - ACPD.

3700 Agrégation - ressources pour le soutien la formation et le
recrutement de météorologues et de technicliens en météorologie; la
formation des employés d'autres professions en météorologie; et la
Ifalson avec les universités.

3705 Formation des méféorologues, techniciens et employés d'autres

3710 professions, y compris les commis de bureau, secrétaires st

3715 superviseurse.

3720 Recrutement, besolins du SEA en ressources humalnes et coordlnation
avec les universités canadlennes; soutien au graphisme, 3
|'audio-visuel et 2 I"informatique; soutien commun de gestion,
secrétariat et administration.

3725 Sous-sections (anglaise et frangaise) de la revision, de la
publication, etc.

3750 Agrégation - services d'inspection et d'entretien qui soutiennent
les services météorologiques, a |'exception de ACSD.

31755 Tous services d'inspection et d'entretien, non identifiés dans
3760, 3765, 3770, - les réeglons, etc.

3760 Entretien des systemes electroniques et de I'équipment
electronique.

3765 Entretien des instal lations du SEA, sommes versees a TC, pour
I'entretien des instal lations, comprennent les régions.

3770 Inspection des services de présentation des bureaux
météorologiques et accréditation des Inspecteurs AWIS de Transpor+
Canada, etc.

3775 Normes et exlgences pour les services méteorologiques
conformément au MANOBS, MANOP, METNET, etc.

3780 Services d'inspection et Services Initiaux qui se rattachent a
I"Instal lation des nouveaux systemes, nouveaux emp | acements,
etce.

3800 Agrégation - services de soutien qui se rattachent 3 la saisie des
données pour les services météorologiques.

3805 Conceptlon, &laboration, et évaluation des nouveaux systemes de

salsle des données - ACSD, etfc.
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SA-1 SA-2 SA-3 SA-4 DESCRIPTION
3825 Technical, shop, return and repair services (not included In 3805
+o 3820); non-dedicated management, admin., secretarial and
coordination In support of data acquisition - ACSD, AFOC, etc.
3900 3910 Non dedicated Management and secretarial resources in support of
weather services, not Included In other weather service elements -
Includes DG (FSD), DG (CSD), RD's, Director (AFSD), Director
(MSRB), etc., plus secretarial support.
3950 Roll up non-dedicated management support resources for weather
services.
3955 Non-dedicated financial and administrative support resources,
3960 respectively, In support of weather services but not included in
other elements - includes offices of DG (FSD and CSD), Regional

Admin. Units, etc., plus FSD and Reglional HQ felephones.
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DESCRIPTION

3900

3950

3810

3815

3820

3825

3910

3955
3960

Specifications, demandes, gestion des contrats, publication des
manuels techniques, contrdle de la qualité, etc., qul se
rattachent aux acquisitions = ACSD, etc.

Planification, coordination et lIlalson (y compris les comitées);
identification, &laboration et publication des normes, besoins et
exlgences pour les réseaux, les données, les Instruments et les
procédes, - ACSD, etc.

Services d'entretien fournis par les unités centrales (non
régionales), qui comprennent les normes, les publications, les
amél lorations et modifications, les contrats et accords,
I'Installation et I'inspection des nouveaux systemes = ACSD.

Services techniques, d'atelier, de réparation et d'échange
d'instruments (qui ne sont pas compris de 3805 a 3820); services
communs (non spécialisés) de gestion, de secrétariat,
d'administration et de coordination qui soutiennent la saisie des
données - ACSD, AFOC, etc.

Ressources pour les services communs (non spécialisés) de gestion
et de secrétariat qui soutiennent les services météorologiques et
qul ne sont pas compris dans les autres &léments des services
metéorologiques - elles comprennent DG (Services extérieurs), DG
(Services centraux), Directeurs réglonaux, Directeur (AFSD),
Directeur (MSR8), etc. et leur soutien de secrétariat.

Agrégafion - ressources pour |e soutien commun de gestion pour les
services méteorologiques.

Ressources pour le soutlien commun des finances et
d'administration, respectivement, qui soutiennent les services
metéorologiques, mais qui ne sont pas compris dans les autres

éléments - comprennent le bureau de DG (Services extérieurs), le
bureau de DG (services centraux), les unités régionaux
d'administration etc., et les communications teéléphoniques a
['"Administration centrale pour les régions et pour la Direction
générale des services extérieurs.
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SA-1 SA-2 SA-3 SA-4 DESCRIPTION
4000 Roll up AES resources for the Climate Program, l.e. services,
research and support systems.

4100 Roll up provision of climate services, l.e. data services, regional
consultation and applications, and national consultation and
development.

4110 Roll up provision of data services, l.e. climate stations,
Information and data acquisition services, data management and
special networkse.

4120 Direct support of data collection at climate stations, Including
contract stations.

4130 Information services provided reglonally or centrally = CCAS,
regional climatologists, etc.

4140 Reglonal and national data management services Including quality
control and archiving - CCAA, SSDs, etfc.

4150 Data acquisition support services for Climate Services - ACSD, etc.

4160 Direct support of the development and main*enance of speclial data
networks for collecting climate data, eg. Snow Course, Fisher Porter,
Sacramento, etc. - regions, etfc.

4200 4210 Roll up and element - regional data, consultation and applications
services relating to climate-includes SSD resources not Included in
4130 and 4140, etc. '

4300 Roll up consultation, development and applications services provided
centrally by CCC, etc.

4310 Natlional consultation services and development of Improved
methodologies for the application of meteorology fo hydrology and
marine sectors-CCAH, etc.

4320 National consultation services and development of improved

methodologies for the application of meteorology to various economic
and social sectors, eg. agriculture, forestry, private Industry,
health, etc. - CCAl, etfc.
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DESCRIPTION

4000

4100

4110

4120

4130

4140

4150

4160

4200 4210

4300

4310

4320

Agrégation - ressources du SEA pour le programme climatologique,
par ex. services, recherche et systemes de soutien.

Agrégaflon - prestation de services climatologiques, par ex. les
services relatif aux données, la consultation et les applications
réglonales, la consultation et le développement au niveau national

Agrégation - prestation de services relatifs aux donndes, par ex.,
stations climatologiques, services de renseignments et de saisie des
données, gestion des donnges et les réseaux spéciaux.

Soutien direct de la collecte des données aux statlions climat-
ologliques qul comprend les stations sous contrat.

Services de renseignements fournis par les réglons ou au niveau
national - CCAS, climatologues régionaux, etc.

Services de gestion des données fournis par les régions ou au niveay
national et qui comprennent ['assurance de la qualité des données et
les archives - CCAA, divisions des services scientifiques, etc.

Services de soutien de la salsie des donnees pour les services
climatologiques - ACSD, etc.

Soutien direct pour le développement et |'entretien des réseaux de
données spéciales pour la collecte des donndes climatologiques, par
exemple, Snow Course, Fisher Porter, Sacramento, etc. - régions, etc.

Agrégation et &lément - services réglonaux de donndes, consultation e+
applications qul se rattachent au climat - comprennent les ressources
des divisions des services scientifiques non identifiés sous 4130 et
4140, etc.

Agréga+ion - services de consultation, de développement et
d'application qui sont fournis au niveau national par CCC.

Services de consultation au niveau national et d'amélioration des
méthodologies pour |'application de la météorologie au secteur
maritime et au secteur hydrologique - CCAH, etc.

Services de consultation au niveau national et d'amélioration des
méthologies pour |'application de la météorologie aux secteurs Scono-
miques et sociaux, par exemple, a |'agriculture, a la foresterie, 2
I'industrie privée, a la santé, etc. - CCAl, etc.
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4330 Natlonal consultation and applications services, and development
of Improved methodologlies for energy related activities - includes
CCAl, etc.

4340 Resources In support of the development and operation of the real
time climate monitoring system - CCRM.

4350 Resources In support of environmental assessments using climate
information.

4500 4510 Roll ups research and development Into numerical modelling and
other forecast techniques to predict the climate and climatic
changes.

4511 R&D related to the use of numerical models to predict climate and
climatic changes - includes CCRN, etc.

4520 R&D related to the development and evaluation of climate forecast
techniques and procedures - includes CCRM, etc.

4600 4610 Rol| up management, common support; communications, graphics and
systems support for Climate Program.

4611 Resources associated with the development of applications software
In support of climate program - ACPD, etc.

4620 Resources assoclated with the entry of climate Information Into
computer readable material - ACPD, etfc.

4630 Resources assoclated with the computer processing of climate
Information - ACPD, etc.

4640 Resources assoclated with the communication with climate
processing computers - ACPD, etfc.

4650 Resources assoclated with the provision of graphics support
services, Including hardware and software - ACPD, etc.

4660 Non-dedicated management and common support In support of the

Climate Program, not included In other elements - includes DG(CCC),
Director (CCAD), Chief Sclentist (CCRD), and their secretfaries;
Climate Program Offlce admin. support, CO2 Advisor (COCO) etc.




(Eléments)
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4330 Services de consultation et d'application au niveau national et
amél loration des méthodologies pour les activités relative 3
|'énergle - CCAl, etc.

4340 Ressources pour le soutien au développement et pour |'exploltation
du systéme de surveillance climatologiques en temps réel - CCRM.

4350 Ressources pour le soutlien des revues prospectives d'environnement
utilisant des renselignements climatologiques.

4500 4510 Agrégation R&D sur la modélisation numérique et sur d'autres

techniques pour la prévision du climat et de ses changements.

4511 R&D sur ['utilisation des modeles numériques pour la prévision du
climat et de ses changements - CCRN, etc.

4520 R&D sur ['élaboration et |'évaluation des techniques et procédures
en prévisions climatologiques = CCRM, etc.

4600 4610 Agrégation - gestion, soutien de gestlion; soutien pour les commu-

nications, graphismes, et systémes du programme climatologique.

4611 Ressources pour |'élaboration de logicliel sur les applications,
soutlen du programme climatologique - ACPD, etc.

4620 Ressources pour mettre les renselgnements climatologiques sous une
forme décodable par ordinateur = ACPD, etc.

4630 Ressources pour le fraltement des renseignements climatologiques par
ordinateur = ACPD, etc.

4640 Ressources quant a la communication avec les ordinateurs de +raltement
climatologique.

4650 Ressources quant a la prestation de services de graphisme
par ordinateur, comprennent le matériel et le logiciel - ACPD, etc.

4660 Gestion et soutien commun pour le programme climatologique qul ne sont

pas compris sous les autres elements - Directeur général  (CCC),
Directeur (CCAD), Chef sclentifique (CCRD) et leurs secrétaires;
soutlen administratif du Bureau du programme climatologique,
conseillé sur la question du gaz carbonique (COCO), etc.
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5000

5100

5200

5300

5400

6000

6100

6300

5110

5210

5310

5410

6110

6310

5120

5220

5320

5430

5440

5450

6120

6320

Roll up AES resources In support of the provision of Ice recon-
naissance, lce data acquisition, ice climate and forecast services.

Roll ups and Element - direct support of Ice reconnaissance and the
acquisition of ice data for Canadian waters, including dedicated
supervisory, secretarial and clerical support - ACIE, ACIR, etc.

Rol!| ups and Element - provision of Ice analyses and forecasts for
Canadlan waters, Including dedlicated management and support -
|ce Centre, etc.

Roll ups and Element - resources In support of the provision of
fce climate services.

Roll ups management, common support and research In support of
lce Services.

R& activities in support of lce Services.

Non-dedicated management in support of Ice Services - Director
(ACID) and secretary, efce.

Non-dedlcated management support for Ice Services - Offlice of
Director, Admin. Support, etc.

Roll up AES resources In support of Alr Quality Services &
Research, and other Research not ldentified under Weather Services,
Climate Program or lce Services.

Roll ups and Element - air quality services, provided by reglions
or nationally, including alr quality monitoring (not included In
LRTAP), environmental Impact assessment, air quality fraining,
environmental emergency support, advisory and consultation
services, etc.

Roll up AES resources In support of research and development
activities concerning alr quality, Including AES funded portions
of LRTAP and Toxic Chemicalse.

Roll up - Research Into physical & chemical processes af fecting
alr pollutantse.

Research on atmospheric dispersion and its effect upon air
pol lutants - dedicated resources In ARQT, ARQL, ARQM, etc.
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5000

5100

5200

5300

5400

6000

6100

6300

5110

5210

5310

5410

6110

5120

5220

5320

5430

5440

5450

6120

Agrégation - ressources du SEA pour la prestation des services de
reconnalssance des glaces, de saisie des données sur les glaces, de
climatologie des glaces et de prévisions des glacese.

Agrégation et élément - soutien direct de la reconnalssance des
glaces et de la salsle des données sur les glaces dans les eaux
canadiennes y compris le soutien spécialisé de supervision, de
secrétariat et de travail de bureau, etc. - ACIE, ACIR, etc.

Agrégation et @lément - prestation des analyses et prévisions
dans les eaux canadiennes, qui comprennent l|a gestion et le soutlien
special Ise-Centre des glaces, etc.

Agrégation et elément - ressources pour la prestation de services
de climatologie des glaces.

Agréga?lons - gestlion, soutlen commun et recherche pour le soutien
des services des glaces.

R&D pour le soutlen des services des glaces,

Gestion non comprise sous les autres &laments pour le soutien des
services des glaces - Directeur (ACID) et sa secrétaire, etc.

Soutien de gestion non compris sous les autres ealéments, pour les
services des glaces - bureau du directeur, soutien administratif,
etc.

Agrégation - ressources du SEA pour le soutien de |a recherche,
des services de la qualité de |'air et autre recherche non
identifies sous les Services météorologiques, le Programme
climatologique et les Services des glaces.

Agrégation et elément - services de la qualité de |'air, fournis
par les régions ou au niveau national, qui comprennent |a
survelllance de la qualité de |'air (3 |'exception du TGDPA),

la revue prospective d'environnement, la formation en matiere de
qualité de I'air, le soutlen relatif aux situations d'urgence
environnementales, les services de consultation et de conseil, etc.

Agégation - ressources du SEA pour le soutien des activités de
recherche et de développement qui concernent la qualité de |'air et

qui comprennent les portions du programme sur |le TGDPA et les
produits chimliques toxiques que le SEA soutien directenent.




(Elements)
SA-1 SA=2 SA-3 SA-4 DESCRIPTION

6330 Research Into atmospheric chemistry & its effect upon alr
pollutants - dedicated resources In ARQA, AROT, etc.

6400 Roll up AES resources In support of LRTAP activitlies (except for
funds included in 7220)

6410 R& to develop reglonal & large scale models for the prediction of
the long range transport, concentrations, and deposition of alr
pollutants - ARQD, etc.

6420 Development and operation of monitoring networks, e.g. CANSAP, APN,
etc.; provision of data reports, analyses and Interpretations, etc.
concerning the concentration and deposition of pollutants related
to LRTAP - ARQD, regions, etc.

6430 Research Into physical and chemical processes involved in LRTAP -
ARQD, ARPD, etc.

6440 Sclentific and flnancial coordination; the provision of advice,
guidance and Information fo senior management and elected
officlals - ARQD, LLO, etc.

6500 Roll up AES resources In support of Toxlc chemicals activities
(except for funds fincluded in 7320)

6510 Development and operation of monitoring networks; data sampling,
analysis, Interpretations and reports on the deposition of foxic
organic chemicals - ARQD, FSD, etc.

6520 Research Into atmospheric physical and chemical processes and
pathways involved with toxic chemicals - ARQD, etc.

6530 Sclentific and financlal coordination; provision of advice,
guidance and Information fto senior management and elected
officials - ARQD

6600 6610 Roll up resources In support of research other than alir quality

6611 Research Into the basic physical processes relating to stratos-

6620 pheric pollution, atmospheric radiation, and monitoring of the

6630 ozone layer, respectively, and the applications to environmental
and meteorological problems.




(Eléments)
SA-1 SA-2 SA=3 SA-4

DESCRIPTION

6310

6320

6330

6400

6410

6420

6430

6440

6500

6510

6520

6530

Agrégation - recherche sur les processus physiques et les processus
chimiques et leurs influences sur la quallité de |'air.

Recherche sur la dispersion atmosphérique et son Influence sur les
polluants de I'alr - ressources consacrées a cet usage dans ARQT,
ARQL, ARQM, etce.

Recherche sur la chimie atmosphérique et son influence sur les
polluants de |'alr - ressources consacrées a cet usage dans ARQA,
ARQT, etc.

Agrégation - ressources du SEA pour le soutien des activites en
matiere de TGDPA (3 |'exception des fonds qui sont compris sous
7220).

R&D sur ['&laboration des modéles régionaux et de grande tail le
pour la prévision du transport a grande distance, la concentration
et le dépot des polluants de |'air = ARQD, etc.

Développement et exploitation des réseaux de survell lance, par
example, CANSAP, APN, etc; rapports de données, analyses et
interprétations, etc. qui concernent la concentration et le dépot
des polluants en rapport au TGDPA - ARQD, les régions, etc.

Recherche sur les processus physiques et les processus chimiques
en rapport au TGDPA - ARQD, ARPD, etfc.

Coordlination sclentiflique et financiére; prestation de conseils,
et de renseignements a la gestion supérieure et aux officlers
elus - ARQD, Bureau f&déral de |iaison de TGDPA, etc.

Agrégation - ressources du SEA pour le soutien des activités
concernant les produits chimiques toxiques (2 | 'exception des
fonds qul sont compris sous 7320).

Développement et exploitation des réseaux de survelllance de |a

qual ité de I'air; échantillons de donndes, analyses, Interprétations
et rapports qul concernent les dépots de produits chimliques

toxiques = ARQD, Direction générale des services exterieurs, etc.

Recherche sur les processus physiques et les processus chimiques
et les projets qul se rattachent aux produits chimiques toxiques.

Coordination scientifique et financiere; prestation de conseils,
et de renseignements 2 la gestion supérieure et aux officiers &lus -
ARQD.




(Elements)
SA-1 SA-2 SA-3 SA-4 DESCRIPTION

6640 Resources in direct support of solar energy and engineering

6650 research, and wind energy and engineering research, respectively
ARPD, ARMD, CCC, etc.

6660 Research Into cloud and precipltation physics and the applications =
ARPD, etc.

6670 Research Into boundary layer processes in support of the develop-
ment of forecast capablillities; research Into surface Ineractions
between the boundary layer and the underlying surface - AROL, etc.

6680 Research Into cloud chemistry and its applications In environmental
problems - ARPD, etfc.

6700 6710 Rol! ups non-dedicated management and management support; data
acquisitlion and EDP support; PHD leave and Visiting Fel lowships
support to Alr Quality and Research Services.

6711 Non-dedicated management and secretarial resources In support of
Alr Quallity and Research Services, not included In other elements
- Includes DG (ARD), Dlirector (AQRB), Director (ARPB), plus
secretarial support, etc.

6720 Non-dedicated financial and administrative services In support of
Alr Quality and Research Services, not Included In other elements -
includes admin. support In office of DG and offices of Direcfor, etfc.

6730 Data acquisition support services for Air Quality and Research
Services - ACSD, etc.

6740 Resources In direct support of the PHD Leave program

6750 EDP services in support of Air Quallity and Research Services.

6760 Resources in support of Visiting Fellowships

7000 Roll up specially ldentifled resources allocated fo AES In support
of Departmental Integrated programs.

7100 7110 7120 Roll ups and Elements = specially Identified resources allocated

7200 7210 7220 to AES in support the following Departmental Integrated

7300 7310 7320 ' programs: Environmental Assessment and Review, LRTAP, Toxlic¢

7400 7410 7420 Chemicals, Great Lakes Water Quality, and Baseline Studles,

7500 7510 7520 respectively
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6600

6700

6610

6710

6611
6620
6630

6640
6650

6660

6670

6680

6711

6720

6730

6740

Agrégation - ressources pour le soutien de la recherche autre que
celle relative 2 |a qual 1té de I'air.

Recherche sur les processus physiques qui se rattachent 2 le
pollution stratosphériqus, le rayonnement atmosphérique et 2 la
surveillance de |'ozone; applications aux problemes environ-
nementaux et aux problémes météorologiques.

Ressources pour le soutien direct de la recherche sur I'énergie
solalre et le génie ainsi que la recherche sur |' énergle 2olienne
et le génle, - ARPD, ARMD, CCC, etc.

Recherche sur la physique des nuages et la physique des
precxplfaflons et ses applications - ARPD, etc.

Recherche sur les processus de la couche limite pour le soutien de
I'élaboration des techniques et des méthodes de préevision; recherche
sur I'Interaction de |la couchs limite avec |a surface terrestre.

Recherche sur le chimie des nuages et son application aux problémes
environnementaux - ARPD, etc.

Agrégaf[on - gestion et soutien de gestion non specialisés; salsie
des donnees et soutien de TED; congés de doctorat =t bourses de
perfectionnent pour les staglaire soutien des services relatifs a la
qualité de I'air et recherche.

Ressources de gestion et de secrétariat non spéciallsds pour le
soutien des services relatifs 2 la qualité de I'alr ot 3 |a
recherche - comprennent le Directeur général de la recherche
afmosphérlque, Directeur (ARQD), Directeur (ARPB), et leur soutien
en secrétariat etc.

Services administratifs et financiers pour le soutien des services
relatifs a la qualité de |'air et 3 la recherche qui ne sont pas
compris sous les autres &léments - comprennent le soutien
administratif pour le bureau du directeur général et les bureaux
de directeurs, etc.

Services de soutien de la salsie des donnees pour les services
relatifs a la qualité de I'air et 2 la recherche - ACSD, etc.

Ressources pour le soutien direct du programme de congé de doctorat.
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(E1éments)
SA-1 SA-2 SA-3 SA-4 DESCRIPTION

6750 Services de TED pour le soutien des services relatifs a la qualite
de I'air et a la recherche.

6760 Ressources pour le soutien des bourses de perfectionnement pour les
stagiaires.

7000 Agrégation - ressources speciales qui sont données au SEA pour le
soutien des Programmes ministériels Intégres.

7100 7110 7120 Agrégation et &léments - ressources spéciales qui sont donnees au
7200 7210 7220 SEA pour le soutien des Programmes ministériels intégrés sulvants:
7300 7310 7320 Revue prospective d'environnement, TGDPA, Produfts chimiques

7400 7410 7420 toxlques, Qualité de I'eau des Grands Lacs, etudes de référence,

7500 7510 7520 respectivement.
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